Shareholders fund 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Group Company
31-Dec-2022

The Group is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments. This exposure is managed through
the adherence to investment in good fundamentals equities approved by the Board and in line with NAICOM

Asset allocation to investment in equity is shown below
Group Company

31-Dec-2023 31-Dec-2023

31-Dec-2022

The equity price changes are monitored by the investment committee and the holdings are adjusted when
there are deviations from the investment policy. The Group manages its exposure to equity price risk using
sensitivity analysis to assess potential changes in the value of investment in equities and the impact of such
changes on the Group's investment income. There have been no major changes from prior period in the
exposure to risk or policies, procedures and methods used to monitor and measure the Group equity price risk.

176

Notes to the Consolidated and separate Financial Statements Coronation Insurance Plc
Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2023

Below is the Group and Company equity price sensitivity for Equity securities as listed in Note 9 (a):

2023 2022 2023 2022
31-Dec 31-Dec 31-Dec 31-Dec

Instruments:
Assets:
Listed Equities (AFS) 72,764 62,279 49 24
Unlisted Equities (AFS) 2,777,509 1,550,055 2,407,992 1,250,055
Total equity security 2,850,273 1,612,334 2,408,041 1,250,078

Price movement:
Increase in equity price by 200 basis points (+2%)
Listed Equities (AFS) 74,219 63,525 50 24
Unlisted Equities (AFS) 2,833,059 1,581,056 2,456,152 1,275,056
Net effect 2,907,278 1,644,580 2,456,202 1,275,080

Decrease in equity price by 200 basis points (-2%)
Listed Equities (AFS) 71,309 61,033 48 23
Unlisted Equities (AFS) 2,721,959 1,519,053 2,359,832 1,225,053
Net effect 2,793,268 1,580,087 2,359,880 1,225,077

Group Company

177

Notes to the Consolidated and separate Financial Statements Coronation Insurance Plc
Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2023

Liquidity Risk Management

Quantifications

 a) Funding and Liquidity plan;
 b) Gap Analysis;
 c) Ratio Analysis; and
 d) Cashflow analysis

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group may not have sufficient liquid financial resources to meet its obligations
when they fall due and will have to incur excessive cost to do so or will be unable to meet its obligations
associated with financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial assets. This usually